PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name			Execution Date					
Philip Damberg		200	2006-09-21					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓA							
Name	Street A	ddress	Internal	Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code	
Tessera, Inc.	3099 Orchar	d Drive			San Jose	СА	95134	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			1				
Property Type Nu		mber						
Application Number		11502941						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA							
FAX NUMBER: (908) 654-0415								
Correspondence will be s		lail when th	e fax attempt	is unsucces	sful.			
When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.								
CUSTOMER NUMBER:								
NAME OF PERSON SIG			Marcus	Millot				
			Marcus J. Millet					
DATE SIGNED:			2006-10-1	2006-10-17				
Total Attachments: 1 source=TESSER1260-us	assn-A00000)1.tif						

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.0-483
Whereas, I, Philip Damberg	o
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, Cali	fornia 95134
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in
SEMICONDUCTOR CHIP PACKAGES AND ASSE	MBLIES WITH CHIP CARRIER UNITS
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 11/502,941	tent was filed on August 11, 2006
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate and	ent was executed by me on
Whereas,Tessera, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	ose mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
substitute or reissue applications and patents application and	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa
Invention and the aloresaid utility patent application and a substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa granted therefor in the United States of America and n all applications and patents for said invention claim to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim su demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue issignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor visional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, where oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a tent protection for said improvements in all countries, t
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa granted therefor in the United States of America and n all applications and patents for said invention claim to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim su demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue issignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor visional, continuation, reissue and other applications i ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, wherever edings in which any of said applications or patents m oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a tent protection for said improvements in all countries, t y said assignee.
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tran- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa granted therefor in the United States of America and n all applications and patents for said invention claim to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim su demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue issignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor visional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, where sedings in which any of said applications or patents m oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a tent protection for said improvements in all countries, t y said assignee.
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa granted therefor in the United States of America and n all applications and patents for said invention claim to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim su demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue issignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor visional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, where sedings in which any of said applications or patents m oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a tent protection for said improvements in all countries, t y said assignee.
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tran- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, dir Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	 all applications and patents for said invention claimit to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim sudemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue issignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor visional, continuation, reissue and other applications if ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneved and to do generally everything necessary to a tent protection for said improvements in all countries, they said assignee. The filing date and application number of said application
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tran- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, dir Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa granted therefor in the United States of America and n all applications and patents for said invention claims to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim su demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue issignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor visional, continuation, reissue and other applications i ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eadings in which any of said applications or patents m oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tran- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa granted therefor in the United States of America and n all applications and patents for said invention claim to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim su demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue issignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor visional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever sedings in which any of said applications or patents mo oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 018402 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 10/17/2006